UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
JOHN H. DANIELS FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, LANDSCAPE, & DESIGN (FALD)
2017 - 2018 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Faculty of Architecture, Landscape & Design(FALD)
including those who transferred from the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS), University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) or
University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

1 a) Program:
1 b) Course:

Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged

immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.O]
Note: A minimum charge of $270.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI). [
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):

UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period.

International

students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September

to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.

2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

Bachelors of Arts, Architectural Studies or Visual Studies

Table 1A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) New Program Fee Billing Threshold

Fall-Winter

Incidental,
System Access &

University Health
Insurance Plan

Program Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees(Note

Session Fees (Note 5) 6) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all

. students will INITIALLY be charged a Program Fee.

Adm't_ted © 2) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in

FALD in 2017 the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee

Summer or $45,690.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $47,662.36||calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following

2017-2018 formula: F+Y courses (as of September 20) + S courses (as of January

Fall-Winter 17) = course load. *Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or
more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S
courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a
Per-Course basis.

Admitted to NOTES:

FALD in 2016 A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S

Summer or $44,020.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $45,992.36|/section code courses in the 2017 FALL and the 2018 WINTER session.

2016-2017 B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 20 will be

Fall-Winter fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after
September 20.

3) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 credits or fewer [NOTE:
F+Y course load on September 20 must be less than 4.0 credits] can

Admitted to request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses, by

FALD in 2015 contacting the J.H. Daniels Faculty Office of the Registrar and Student

SUTTEE GIF $42’400'00 $l,360.36 $612.00 $44,372.36 Services. _NOTE. Monthly service charges are_calc_ulated on unpal_d Fall
term fees in October, and calculated on unpaid Winter term fees in

2015-2016

. December.

Fall-winter 4) In late January, students’ course loads will be reviewed, and if
eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended
retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

i 5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Adm't_ted to specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
FALD in 2014 ACORN/ROSI.

Summer or $40,830.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $42,802.36|[6) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

2014-2015
Fall-Winter

http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip
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Table 1B: Course Fee - Part-time and Full-time International Students

including Students Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 7)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) New Course Fee Billing Threshold

Fall-Winter

Incidental,
System Access &

University Health

Initial Course Course Ancillary Fees | Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Session Load Fees (Note 5) Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol
0.5 $4,569.00 $489.38 $612.00 $5,670.38 in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
1.0 $9,138.00 $489.38 $612.00| $10,239.38|charged a Program Fee.

) ! ; 2) Students who are enrolled in a course load of
Admitted to 1.5 $13,707.00 $489.38 $612.00 $14,808.38||4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be

FALD in 2017 charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation
Summer or 2.0 $18,276.00 $489.38 $612.00 $19,377.38||purposes, course load is determined with the
2017-2018 following formula: F+Y courses (as of September
Fall-Winter 2.5 $22,845.00 $489.38 $612.00 $23,946.38 20) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load.

*Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or
3.0 $27,414.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $29,386.36 more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F
courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are
3.5 $31,983.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $33,955.36 eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course
0.5 $4,402.00 $489.38 $612.00 $5,503.38/°25
1.0 $8,804.00 $489.38 $612.00 $9,905.38 A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes

: your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2017

pﬁg'-ﬂe;otloa 1.5 $13,206.00 $489.38 $612.00| $14,307.38|FALL and the 2018 WINTER session.

n B) The F+Y course load count determined on
Summer or 2.0 $17,608.00 $489.38 $612.00 $18,709.38||september 20 will be fixed for the entire session
2016-2017 even if F or Y courses are cancelled after
Fall-Winter 2.5 $22,010.00 $489.38 $612.00 $23,111.38|/september 20.

3) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5
3.0 $26,412.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $28,384.36|regits or fewer [NOTE: F+Y course load on
3.5 $30,814.00 $1,360.36 $612.00| $32,786.36|SePtember 20 mustbe less than 4.0 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling
0.5 $4.,240.00 $489.38 $612.00 $5,341.38 in courses, by contacting the J.H. Daniels Faculty
! ;. Office of the Registrar and Student Services.
1.0 $8,480.00 $489.38 $612.00 $9,581.38|[NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on

B unpaid Fall term fees in October, and calculated on
REITTHEEE] 1.5 $12,720.00 $489.38 $612.00| $13,821.38[unpaid Winter term fees in December.

FALD in 2015 4) In late January, students’ course loads will be
Summer or 2.0 $16,960.00 $489.38 $612.00 $18,061.38|reviewed, and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your
2015-2016 academic fees will be amended retroactively,
Fall-Winter 2.5 $21,200.00 $489.38 $612.00 $22,301.38 however, the service charges will not be amended.

5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
3.0 $25,440.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $27,412.36 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
3.5 $29.680.00 $1.,360.36 $612.00 $31.,652.36 circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
_ i . 2 . . 2 . 6) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
0.5 $4,083.00 $489.38 $612.00 $5,184.38 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip
7) Students with a documented permanent
1.0 $8,166.00 $489.38 $612.00 $9,267.38|/disability who are required to take a reduced
Admi d course load as a learning accommodation will be
m'_tte to 1.5 $12,249.00 $489.38 $612.00 $13,350.38||billed Per Course fees for a course load up to a
FQLD in 2014 20 $16.332.00 $489.38 $612.00 $17.433.38 maximum of 4.5. view Table 1C for full-time tuition
ummer or . s . . . s . fees.
2014-2015 ees
Fall-Winter 2.5 $20,415.00 $489.38 $612.00| $21,516.38
3.0 $24,498.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $26,470.36
3.5 $28,581.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $30,553.36
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Table 1C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students
including Students Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
. System Access & University Health
Fall-Winter Initial Course Course Ancillary Fees | Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Session Load Fees (Note 2) Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
. 3.0 $27,414.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $29,386.36 1) No matter how many courses you intend to
pdmitiedito enrol in eventually, all students will INITIALLY
g/-\LD in 2017 3.5 $31,983.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $33,955.36 ||be charged a Program Fee.
ummer or i .
2017-2018 Fall- 4.0 $36,552.00 | $1,360.36 $612.00 $38,524.36 |2) There may be additional ancillary fees
\Winter levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
4.5 $41,121.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $43,093.36 |[|individual circumstances. Check your invoice
26 412 1 12 > 2 on ACORN/ROSI.
Admitted to 3.0 $26, -00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $28,384.36 3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
FALD in 2016 3.5 $30,814.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $32,786.36 |[http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip
Summer or 4) Students with a documented permanent
2916—2017 Fall- 4.0 $35,216.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $37,188.36 disability who are required to take a reduced
Winter 4.5 $39.618.00 $1.360.36 $612.00 $41,590.36 |course load as a learning accommodation will
- - - be billed Per Course fees for a course load up
Y e p. 3.0 $25,440.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $27,412.36 |[[to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 1B for part-
IR 3.5 $29,680.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $31,652.36 ||time tuition fees.
ummer or
2015-2016 Fall- 4.0 $33,920.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $35,892.36
. 4.5 $38,160.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $40,132.36
P - 3.0 $24,498.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $26,470.36
g"‘\LD in 2014 3.5 $28,581.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $30,553.36
ummer or
2014-2015 Fall- 4.0 $32,664.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $34,636.36
. 4.5 $36,747.00 $1,360.36 $612.00 $38,719.36
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